## Helping Hands of Roseville

## NEWSLETTER



February 2021

The Helping Hands Food Pantry of Roseville exists to improve quality of life for Warren County residents by providing assistance to families in need and by developing programs to strengthen families and individuals.





## **Notice of Annual Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that the Ninth Annual Meeting of The Helping Hands of Roseville will be held in Room 36 of the Roseville Community Center on Tuesday, February 9, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.

The purpose of the annual meeting is to elect four directors for a three year term, to approve financial reports and for the transaction of other business as may properly be brought before the meeting.

Nominations may be taken from the floor at the Annual Meeting.

The public is welcome to attend.

## Helping Hands is Feelin' the Love!

The following individuals and businesses kindly shared in the month of January in support of the food pantry's mission of feeding the hungry of Warren County:

Geo & Janelle Hennefent Greg & Pamela Livermore Sally Britt Robt & Kim Strickler 1st United Methodist Church Save A Lot ~ Darren DeJaynes Lee & Judy Bagley
Todd Giddings
Bob & Claire Pritchett
Berwick Baptist Church
Roseville Christian Church
Casey's ~ Monmouth

Geo & Janelle Hennefent Carol Carlberg David Mahoney Warren-Henderson Farm Bureau Sue Huston Devin Reeder

Thank you ~ Thank you



These are a sample of the pork cuts donated by Little York farmer Devin Reeder; the processing was paid for by the Warren-Henderson Farm Bureau.

2020-2021 Officers: President: Grace McCrery, Vice President: Cyndy Hunter, Secretary: Janet Steiner, Treasurer: Amy Corman



Numbers for January 2021

101 Family Visits

363 Individuals were served, including 140 children (0-18)